
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF SAINT LOUIS 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
RUBY FREEMAN and WANDREA MOSS, 

 
Plaintiff, 

 
v. 
 
JAMES HOFT, JOSEPH HOFT, and TGP 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC d/b/a THE 
GATEWAY PUNDIT, 
 

Defendants. 

 
 
 
 
Case No.: 2122-CC09815-01 
 

      / 

SUGGESTION OF BANKRUPTCY 

 TGP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (the “Debtor”) hereby files this suggestion of 

bankruptcy to inform the Court and all parties that the above captioned matters are stayed, pursuant 

to 11 U.S.C. § 362, by virtue of the pendency of proceedings styled, In re TGP 

COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, Case No. 24-13938, which was filed on the 24th of April, 2024, in the 

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Florida.  

 This Suggestion of Bankruptcy does not constitute a general appearance for the Debtor or 

the assertion of affirmative relief in this case by undersigned counsel.    

 Dated:  April 25, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

[CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE] 



HOUSTON RODERMAN PLLC 
Counsel for Debtor 

      633 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 500 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
Telephone: (954) 900-2615 

     Primary Email: bhouston@thehoustonfirm.com 
     Secondary Email: dschena@thehoustonfirm.com  

 
By: /s/ Bart A. Houston _______________  

Bart A. Houston, Fla. Bar No. 623636 
     Primary Email: bhouston@thehoustonfirm.com 
     Secondary Email: dschena@thehoustonfirm.com 

Alexander G. Lewitt, Fla. Bar No. 1048121 
Primary Email: alewitt@thehoustonfirm.com 

     Secondary Email: dschena@thehoustonfirm.com 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on April 25, 2024 a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

was served on all parties or their counsel of record as follows: 

 

By:     /s/ Bart A. Houston, Esq.   
Bart A. Houston, Esq.  

      Florida Bar No. 623636          
 
 
James F. Bennett 
John C. Danforth 
Matt D. Ampleman 
Dowd Bennett LLP 
7733 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1900 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
jbennett@dowdbennett.com 
jdanforth@dowdbennett.com 
mampleman@dowdbennett.com 
 
Brittany Williams 
UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY, INC. 
15 Main St., Suite 312 
Watertown, MA 02472 
brittany.williams@protectdemocracy.org 
 

Shalini Goel Agarwal 
Anna Dorman 
UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY, INC. 
2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 163 
Washington, DC 20006 
shalini.agarwal@protectdemocracy.org 
anna.dorman@protectdemocracy.org 
 
John Langford 
Rachel Goodman 
UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY, INC. 
82 Nassau Street, #601 
New York, NY 10038 
john.langford@protectdemocracy.org 
rachel.goodman@protectdemocracy.org 
 



Charles F. Smith 
Michael Morrell 
155 N. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Charles.smith@probonolaw.com 
Michael.morrell@probonolaw.com 
 
Mary E. Grinman 
500 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02116 
Mary.grinman@probonolaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Aanchal Chugh 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005  
Aanchal.chugh@probonolaw.com 

 
Eliza Simons 
One Manhattan West 
New York, NY 10001 
Eliza.simons@probonolaw.com  
 
 
David A. Schulz 
Tobin Raju 
YALE LAW SCHOOL 
127 Wall Street 
P.O. Box 208215 
New Haven, CT 06520 
david.schulz@yale.edu 
tobin.raju@yale.edu 
 
Von A. DuBose 
75 14th Street, NE, Suite 2110 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
dubose@dubosemiller.com 

 
 

  
 

 


